
18th Washburn Classic - JH State 4a 8th Boys

Saydel High School - Des Moines, IA

Oct. 13, 2012

50s, cloudy, occassional light rain
Results by Cal Murdock

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS         AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Dowling                  40    6    8    9   17   53   58    12:21    0:27
  2 Linn Mar                 42    1   10   12   19   25   41    12:10    1:22
  3 Pleasant Valley          45    4    5   16   20   23   37    12:23    0:41
  4 Waukee                   51    3    7   11   30   31   40    12:27    1:08
  5 Cr Prairie              115    2   14   42   57   79         13:02    2:08
  6 Dm Roosevelt            128   24   26   27   51   59   73    13:14    0:51
  7 Sc West Middle          130   29   32   33   36              13:15    0:12
  8 Ames                    138   21   34   39   44   60         13:16    0:44
  9 Sioux City North        167   18   45   49   55   56         13:32    1:27
 10 Bettendorf Bulldogs     172   22   28   46   76              13:51    2:53
 11 Ottumwa                 186   13   47   54   72   78         13:53    2:50
 12 Ankeny Centennial       192   35   43   50   64   68   71    13:50    1:21
 13 Cedar Falls             218   15   52   74   77   80         14:33    3:30
 14 Ankeny                  231   38   61   63   69   70   75    14:17    1:30
 15 North Central           241   48   62   65   66   67         14:24  0:1:00
Individuals
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME

1. Dowling
    6  Matt Frazier, 8            12:14  
    8  Jack Fink, 8               12:15  
    9  Ben Nelson, 8              12:17  
   17  John Clingan, 8            12:40  
   53  Scott Conner, 8            14:04  
   58  Luke Mohan, 8              14:11  
Total Time = 49:24     Total Places = 40

2. Linn Mar
    1  Ryan Murphy, 8             11:19  
   10  Luke Sloterdyk, 8          12:17  
   12  Kyle Tupper, 8             12:22  
   19  Nick House, 8              12:41  
   25  Ryley Radack, 8            13:02  
   41  Matthew Mather, 8          13:30  
Total Time = 48:37     Total Places = 42
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3. Pleasant Valley
    4  Parker McMillan, 8         12:04  
    5  Mark Conway, 8             12:04  
   16  Tyler Brewster, 8          12:40  
   20  Zeke Sickels, 8            12:45  
   23  Ian Aplington, 8           12:58  
   37  Tanner Bortolazzo, 8       13:23  
Total Time = 49:31     Total Places = 45

4. Waukee
    3  Kevin Kato, 8              12:04  
    7  Noah Spence, 8             12:15  
   11  Caleb Borgestad, 8         12:17  
   30  Max Oberman, 8             13:11  
   31  Jackson Lewis, 8           13:14  
   40  Izaak Dixon, 8             13:27  
Total Time = 49:45     Total Places = 51

5. Cr Prairie
    2  Cameron Steffens, 8        12:00  
   14  Matt Lorenz, 8             12:28  
   42  Seth Strahan, 8            13:31  
   57  Blake Krapfl, 8            14:08  
   79  Aaron Ziskovsky, 8         16:31  
Total Time = 52:05     Total Places = 115

6. Dm Roosevelt
   24  Ethan Shafer, 8            13:01  
   26  Matt Voss, 8               13:02  
   27  Ross Thompson, 8           13:03  
   51  Abraham Omar, 8            13:52  
   59  Christian Anderson, 8      14:13  
   73  Noah Liggett, 8            15:18  
Total Time = 52:56     Total Places = 128

7. Sc West Middle
   29  Hunter Boettcher, 8        13:08  
   32  Tre Rahman, 8              13:15  
   33  Phoenix Larned, 8          13:18  
   36  Tyler Claussen, 8          13:20  
Total Time = 52:59     Total Places = 130

8. Ames
   21  Isaak Schmitt, 8           12:48  
   34  Max DiBlasi, 8             13:18  
   39  Marcus Reecy, 8            13:26  
   44  Andrew Grandgenett, 8      13:32  
   60  Brett Stone, 8             14:14  
Total Time = 53:02     Total Places = 138

9. Sioux City North
   18  Gavin Bush, 8              12:40  
   45  Camden Beller, 8           13:34  
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   49  Scott Geary, 8             13:48  
   55  Hugo Carrillo, 8           14:07  
   56  Jordan Arre, 8             14:07  
Total Time = 54:08     Total Places = 167

10. Bettendorf Bulldogs
   22  Brock Cary, 8              12:55  
   28  Peter Kauten, 8            13:05  
   46  Donovan Klutho, 8          13:38  
   76  Sam Hayles, 8              15:48  
Total Time = 55:24     Total Places = 172

11. Ottumwa
   13  Dalton Bowers, 8           12:28  
   47  Roger Cruz, 8              13:42  
   54  Jenelson Lopez, 8          14:06  
   72  Rayce Elliot, 8            15:17  
   78  Christian Buffington, 8    16:22  
Total Time = 55:32     Total Places = 186

12. Ankeny Centennial
   35  Conner Goode, 8            13:19  
   43  Jacob Wilson, 8            13:32  
   50  Jordan Wilson, 8           13:51  
   64  Colin Long, 8              14:40  
   68  Ryan Suby, 8               14:51  
   71  Aj Pierce, 8               15:13  
Total Time = 55:19     Total Places = 192

13. Cedar Falls
   15  Sam Schillinger, 8         12:37  
   52  Sam Schmitz, 8             13:55  
   74  Drew Sannes, 8             15:34  
   77  Cullan Meyer, 8            16:07  
   80  Christian Hansen, 8        17:15  
Total Time = 58:11     Total Places = 218

14. Ankeny
   38  Joey Norris, 8             13:24  
   61  Grant Lee, 8               14:17  
   63  Jay Mixdorf, 7             14:32  
   69  Nate Hayden, 8             14:54  
   70  Kellan Sydness, 8          14:56  
   75  Zane Johnson, 8            15:44  
Total Time = 57:06     Total Places = 231

15. North Central
   48  Michaela Smith, 8          13:45  
   62  Robert Wise, 8             14:20  
   65  Brandon Berner, 7          14:44  
   66  Wyatt Phipps, 8            14:45  
   67  Noah Armstrong, 8          14:50  
Total Time = 57:33     Total Places = 241
        TEAM
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 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM         

Top

    1     1  Ryan Murphy, 8             11:19    Linn Mar             
    2     2  Cameron Steffens, 8        12:00    Cr Prairie           
    3     3  Kevin Kato, 8              12:04    Waukee               
    4     4  Parker McMillan, 8         12:04    Pleasant Valley      
    5     5  Mark Conway, 8             12:04    Pleasant Valley      
    6        Preston Peddicord, 7       12:06    Johnston             
    7     6  Matt Frazier, 8            12:14    Dowling              
    8     7  Noah Spence, 8             12:15    Waukee               
    9     8  Jack Fink, 8               12:15    Dowling              
   10     9  Ben Nelson, 8              12:17    Dowling              
   11    10  Luke Sloterdyk, 8          12:17    Linn Mar             
   12    11  Caleb Borgestad, 8         12:17    Waukee               
   13    12  Kyle Tupper, 8             12:22    Linn Mar             
   14        Bryant Kraus, 8            12:26    Muscatine            
   15    13  Dalton Bowers, 8           12:28    Ottumwa              
   16    14  Matt Lorenz, 8             12:28    Cr Prairie           
   17        Colin Day, 8               12:33    Indian Hills/Stilwel 
   18        Alex Macgregor, 8          12:34    Johnston             
   19        Logan Peters, 8            12:36    Waterloo Blackhawks  
   20    15  Sam Schillinger, 8         12:37    Cedar Falls          
   21    16  Tyler Brewster, 8          12:40    Pleasant Valley      
   22        Marcus Reid, 8             12:40    Burlington           
   23    17  John Clingan, 8            12:40    Dowling              
   24    18  Gavin Bush, 8              12:40    Sioux City North     
   25    19  Nick House, 8              12:41    Linn Mar             
   26        Joe Bernhard, 8            12:42    Indian Hills/Stilwel 
   27    20  Zeke Sickels, 8            12:45    Pleasant Valley      
   28    21  Isaak Schmitt, 8           12:48    Ames                 
   29        Nathan Vail, 8             12:51    Roosevelt Dubuque    
   30    22  Brock Cary, 8              12:55    Bettendorf Bulldogs  
   31    23  Ian Aplington, 8           12:58    Pleasant Valley      
   32    24  Ethan Shafer, 8            13:01    Dm Roosevelt         
   33    25  Ryley Radack, 8            13:02    Linn Mar             
   34    26  Matt Voss, 8               13:02    Dm Roosevelt         
   35    27  Ross Thompson, 8           13:03    Dm Roosevelt         
   36    28  Peter Kauten, 8            13:05    Bettendorf Bulldogs  
   37    29  Hunter Boettcher, 8        13:08    Sc West Middle       
   38    30  Max Oberman, 8             13:11    Waukee               
   39        Ben Sterler, 8             13:13    Burlington           
   40    31  Jackson Lewis, 8           13:14    Waukee               
   41    32  Tre Rahman, 8              13:15    Sc West Middle       
   42    33  Phoenix Larned, 8          13:18    Sc West Middle       
   43    34  Max DiBlasi, 8             13:18    Ames                 
   44    35  Conner Goode, 8            13:19    Ankeny Centennial    
   45    36  Tyler Claussen, 8          13:20    Sc West Middle       
   46        Nicholas Vail, 8           13:22    Roosevelt Dubuque    
   47    37  Tanner Bortolazzo, 8       13:23    Pleasant Valley      
   48    38  Joey Norris, 8             13:24    Ankeny               
   49    39  Marcus Reecy, 8            13:26    Ames                 
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   50    40  Izaak Dixon, 8             13:27    Waukee               
   51        Caleb Sauer, 8             13:27    Cr Franklin Ms       
   52    41  Matthew Mather, 8          13:30    Linn Mar             
   53    42  Seth Strahan, 8            13:31    Cr Prairie           
   54    43  Jacob Wilson, 8            13:32    Ankeny Centennial    
   55    44  Andrew Grandgenett, 8      13:32    Ames                 
   56        Jacob Woodburn, 8          13:32    Linn Mar             
   57    45  Camden Beller, 8           13:34    Sioux City North     
   58        Luke Wingert, 8            13:34    Nw Jr. High          
   59    46  Donovan Klutho, 8          13:38    Bettendorf Bulldogs  
   60    47  Roger Cruz, 8              13:42    Ottumwa              
   61    48  Michaela Smith, 8          13:45    North Central        
   62    49  Scott Geary, 8             13:48    Sioux City North     
   63        Colton Ironside, 8         13:49    Linn Mar             
   64        Alex VanderBeek, 8         13:50    Waukee               
   65    50  Jordan Wilson, 8           13:51    Ankeny Centennial    
   66    51  Abraham Omar, 8            13:52    Dm Roosevelt         
   67        Maxim Cremer, 8            13:53    Pleasant Valley      
   68    52  Sam Schmitz, 8             13:55    Cedar Falls          
   69        Benjamin Gorman, 8         13:58    Pleasant Valley      
   70        Grant Yersin, 8            14:01    Indian Hills/Stilwel 
   71        Evan Arcand, 8             14:01    Waukee               
   72        Dalton Gosch, 8            14:02    Linn Mar             
   73    53  Scott Conner, 8            14:04    Dowling              
   74        Renato Jenson, 8           14:06    Linn Mar             
   75    54  Jenelson Lopez, 8          14:06    Ottumwa              
   76    55  Hugo Carrillo, 8           14:07    Sioux City North     
   77    56  Jordan Arre, 8             14:07    Sioux City North     
   78    57  Blake Krapfl, 8            14:08    Cr Prairie           
   79        Aj Gainer, 8               14:08    Waukee               
   80        Dakota Fouts, 8            14:09    Waukee               
   81        Christian Kellett, 8       14:10    Muscatine            
   82    58  Luke Mohan, 8              14:11    Dowling              
   83    59  Christian Anderson, 8      14:13    Dm Roosevelt         
   84    60  Brett Stone, 8             14:14    Ames                 
   85        Cristian Raya, 8           14:15    Muscatine            
   86    61  Grant Lee, 8               14:17    Ankeny               
   87        Thomas Bejarno, 8          14:18    Dowling              
   88    62  Robert Wise, 8             14:20    North Central        
   89        Kyle Goodell, 8            14:21    Linn Mar             
   90    63  Jay Mixdorf, 7             14:32    Ankeny               
   91        Alex Geier, 8              14:33    Dowling              
   92        Brennen Hogan, 8           14:35    Dowling              
   93        Hank Weresh, 8             14:36    Dowling              
   94    64  Colin Long, 8              14:40    Ankeny Centennial    
   95        Joshua Sauer, 8            14:42    Cr Franklin Ms       
   96    65  Brandon Berner, 7          14:44    North Central        
   97        Sam Lederman, 8            14:44    Pleasant Valley      
   98    66  Wyatt Phipps, 8            14:45    North Central        
   99    67  Noah Armstrong, 8          14:50    North Central        
  100    68  Ryan Suby, 8               14:51    Ankeny Centennial    
  101        Joseph Kramer, 8           14:52    Dowling              
  102    69  Nate Hayden, 8             14:54    Ankeny               
  103    70  Kellan Sydness, 8          14:56    Ankeny               
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  104        Kyle Keep, 8               14:56    Linn Mar             
  105        Mike England, 8            14:57    Linn Mar             
  106    71  Aj Pierce, 8               15:13    Ankeny Centennial    
  107    72  Rayce Elliot, 8            15:17    Ottumwa              
  108    73  Noah Liggett, 8            15:18    Dm Roosevelt         
  109        Austin Dietrich, 8         15:26    Linn Mar             
  110        Kevin Slyter, 8            15:29    Linn Mar             
  111        Matt Blaess, 8             15:33    Waukee               
  112    74  Drew Sannes, 8             15:34    Cedar Falls          
  113        Nolan Jessen, 8            15:40    Linn Mar             
  114    75  Zane Johnson, 8            15:44    Ankeny               
  115    76  Sam Hayles, 8              15:48    Bettendorf Bulldogs  
  116        Greg Eckley, 8             16:06    Dm Roosevelt         
  117    77  Cullan Meyer, 8            16:07    Cedar Falls          
  118    78  Christian Buffington, 8    16:22    Ottumwa              
  119        Ryan Laughlin, 8           16:24    Dowling              
  120    79  Aaron Ziskovsky, 8         16:31    Cr Prairie           
  121        Gus Mote, 8                16:34    Dowling              
  122        Isaac Glanz, 8             16:39    Dm Roosevelt         
  123        Cole Jacobsen, 8           16:56    Ankeny               
  124        Luke Johnston, 8           17:04    Dm Roosevelt         
  125        Ryan Kretschmer, 8         17:06    Hoover               
  126        Liam McInroy, 8            17:12    Hoover               
  127    80  Christian Hansen, 8        17:15    Cedar Falls          
  128        Zach Kobes, 8              17:23    Dowling              

Return to home page.
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